BK: 2016 PG: 1738 Recorded: 6/20/2016 at 3:24:14.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$12.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Preparer						
•	Linda L. Barker	1012 N John Wayne Di	rive, Winterset,		(515) 462-3575	
Addm - T-	Name	Street Address		City, State, Zip		Phone Number
Address Tax Statement:	Nationstar Mortgage, I	LC, 8950 C	ypress Waters Blvd., Street Address	Coppell,	TX 75019 City, State, Zip	
Retum Addı	ess <u>Benjamin W.</u>	Hopkins Petosa Lau	WLLP 1350 NWIE	38th 81.9k	2.100 Cave, In	185265
		•				
		SHERIFE	S DEED			
In Consid	eraton of \$86,35	9.81 heretofore paid,	I, JASON BARNES	Sheriff of	MADISON Cou	unty,
lowa, do l	nereby sell and convey u	nto THE BANK OF	NEW YORK MELLO	N F/K/A THI	E BANK OF	
		NEW YORK, S	SUCCESSOR TO JPN	MORGAN CH	HASE BANK.	
		N.A., AS TRU	STEE FOR CENTEX	HOME EQUI	ITY_LOAN TRUST	, <del>-</del>
		2005-C.				
the follow	ng described property in	MADISON COUNTY,	Iowa			-
	(30), Thir and Thirt	inty-six (26), Twenty-seventy-one (31), Thirty-two (3 y-six (36), in Block Nine of Swest St. Charles, Madi	2), Thirty-three (33), 1 (9), in the Town of Ha	Thirty-four (3	4), Thirty-five (35)	
Upon the Sheriff's C	expiration of the redemp Pertificate of Purchase, t	ntion period (no redemption the same having been iss	on having been made; sued on , in	) this Deed is cause numb		
Plaintiff	NEW YORK, SL	NEW YORK MELLON F/ ICCESSOR TO JPMORG TEE FOR CENTEX HOM	GAN CHASE BANK,	UST		
	vs					
Defendan	-	ELL AND RANDY R. BO	RTELL			
On	Sheriff's (	Certificate of Purchase w	as assigned to:	•		BUNGURA STATE
X No Rec	emption			1 -	•	
				171		
			JASON BARNE	S, Sheriff of	MADISON County	, lowa
State o						
Madiso	ss. n County					
On this  JASON BA  foregoing of	10th day of June	before me hit to me personally know wedged the execution the	reof to be his voluntary a	son whose na act and deed a	me is subscribed to	the ie
			Notary Public - Lind	フリープの a L. Barker	MUS)	Doi